Form PTO-1619-A	RECORDATION	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Docket No.: 2003P54047US/I331.115.101	02-03-2004	<u>-1</u>	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
		<u></u>		
1:13:04	102660422	ice:		
Name of conveying party(ies):     Nelson Diaz		2. Name and address of receiving	party(ies):	
Nelson Diaz		Name: Infineon Technologies North America Corp.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached		Internal Address:		
No ☐Yes		Street Address: 1730 North First	Street 25	
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		City: San Jose State: CA	ZIP: 95112 & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & & &	
Security Agreement Change of Other	Name	Country:	2	
Execution Date: January 9, 2004		Additional name(s) & addresses a ☐ Yes ☒ No	ttached?	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the	application is: <u>January 9, 2004</u>		
A. Patent Application Serial No.(s)/Filing Date	10756 <b>5</b> 60	B. Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers attached?	Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total nu	umber of applications and patents i	nvolved: 1	
	7. Total fe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Name: Paul P. Kempf	⊠ amo	ount of \$40.00 for recording of the	ized to charge Deposit Acct. No. 50-0471 in the Assignment document. should be charged to deposit account 50-0471.	
Address: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC	0. Para-4	4 A Normala 50 0471		
		sit Account Number: 50-0471 Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE THI	S SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for	regoing information to true and correct as	nd any attached copy is a true copy	of the original document.	
Paul P. Kempf	Lattert-		1/13/04	
(Name of Person Signing)	Signature	\	Date '	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, at	tachments and document: 2	)		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 02/2004 ECOOPER 00000012 500471 107	56560			
FC:8021 40.00 DA	Do not detach this	s portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required covered to be recorded to be recorded with required covered to be recorded with required covered to be recorded	er sheet Information to:			
Dire	il Stop Assignment Recordation Servic ector of the U.S. Patent and Trademar ). Box 1450			
Alex	xandria, VA 22313-1450			

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, I, Nelson Diaz, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 11353 Grove Street, Westminster, Colorado 80031, and, a citizen of, residing at, hereinafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";			
Hereby sell, assign and transfer to <b>Infineon Technologies North America Corp.</b> , a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 1730 North First Street, San Jose, CA, 95112, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed herewith, entitled:			
IMPLEMENTATION OF GRADUAL IMPEDANCE GRADIENT TRANSMISSION LINE FOR OPTIMIZED MATCHING IN FIBER OPTIC TRANSMITTER LASER DRIVERS			
and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements,			
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and			
Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.  SIGNATURE:  DATE:  DATE:			
SIGNATURE: DATE: DATE:			

1/1

**PATENT REEL: 014933 FRAME: 0801** 

**RECORDED: 01/13/2004**